lof3

national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001 » 40 Church Square, PRETORIA, 0002 « Tel: +27 12315 5111, Fax: +27 12 406 9055 - www.treasury.gov.za

FROM: Ms P. Mgcodo, Tel: 012 315 5820, Email: Patiswa.Mgcodo@treasury.gov.za

ADDENDUM 19

CONTRACT RT2-2021: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND
MAINTANANCE OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT OF TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD OF 1
DECEMBER 2021 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2024

Dear Stakeholders
Kindly note that the list of RT2-2021 participating institutions has been updated.
# PARTICIPATING CONTACT DETAILS EFFECTIVE
INSTITUTIONS DATE OF
PARTICIPATION
1. National Department | Contact person: Sam Bakhane 1 December 2021
of Health Tel: 012 395 9509
Cell: 082 223 0657
Email: sethlare.bakhane@health.qov.za
2. National Department | Contact person: Moeti Morabe 1 December 2021
of Health Cell: 076 573 2450
Email: Moeti.Morabe@health.gov.za
3. Coega Development | Contact person: Nomvula Makeleni 1 December 2021
Corporation Tel: 031 584 1780
Email: Nomvula.Makeleni@coega.co.za
4. Department of Contact person: LT. Col D.J Engela 1 December 2021
Defence Cell: 083 395 0763
Email: David.Engela@dod.mil.za
5. Eastern Cape Contact person: Nomfusi Magugu 1 December 2021
Department of Health | Cell: 083 378 1344
Email: Nomfusi.maguqu@echealth.gov.za
nomfusi.magugu14@gmail.com
6. Eastern Cape Contact person: Bonga Mabentsela 1 December 2021
Department of Health | Cell: 063 407 3478
Email: Bonga.mabentsela@echealth.gov.za
7. Free State Contact person: Rebuseditswe Kgomotso Lesige | 1 December 2021
Department of Health | Cell: 051 408 1891
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Email: LesikeRK@fshealth.gov.za
8. Gauteng Department | Contact person: Brennand Smith 1 December 2021
of Education Tel: 083 870 9449
Email:Brennand.Smith@gauteng.qgov.za
9. KwaZulu Natal Contact person: Nishan Singh 1 December 2021
Department of Health | Tel: 033 940 2546
Cell: 066 472 9977
Email: Nishan.Singh@kznhealth.qov.za
10. KwaZulu Natal Contact person: Sthembiso Sibeko 1 December 2021
Department of Health | Tel: 033 940 2549
Cell: 071 605 8224
Email: Sthembiso.Sibeko@kznhealth.gov.za
11. Mpumalanga Contact person: Ncumisa Ndlovu 1 December 2021
Department of Health | Tel: 013 766 3262
Cell: 082 494 6365
Email: ncumisan@mpuhealth.qov.za
Contact person: Sebenzile Mokoena 1 December 2021
Tel: 013 766 3214
Cell: 071 891 9295
Email: SebenzileM@mpuhealth.gov.za
12. Limpopo Department | Contact person: Mathoto Mongwai 1 February 2022
of Health Tel: 015 293 6356
Cell: 060 642 8214
Email; Mathoto.Mongwai@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za
13. North West Health Contact person: Kagisho Tshetlho 30 August 2022
Department of Health
Cell: 078 726 6952
Email: kishetlho@nwpg.qgov.za
Contact person: Shadrack Mosala
Cell: 083 764 5108
Email: timosala@nwpg.qov.za
14. North West Contact person: Victor Manjane 20 November
Department of 2024
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Agriculture & Rural Tel: 018 384 4454
Development

Email: vmanjane@nwpg.qov.za

Kindly amend your records accordingly.

Yours faithfully,

<

MOTHUSHI MOIFO
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE: 20 November 2024

Nkwama wa Tiko « Gwama la Muvhusa « Nasionale Tesourie « Lefapha la Bosetihaba la Matlotio « uMnyango wezezimali - Litiko leTetimali taVelonkhe - Tirelo ya Matlotlo a Basethahaba
Tshebeletso ya Matlotlo a Naha « UMnyango weziMali - Isebe leNgxowa Mali yelizwe

I National Treasury | W @TreasuryRSA



